Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Camair, Inc.	Name: Michael J. Amo
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 2, 2006	Street Address: 5850 Kraus Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Clarence
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:14031
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/084,852 and 11/084,843 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two (2)
Name:Walter W. Duft	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:same	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 8616 Main Street, Suite 2	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Williamsville	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:14221	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6385 Expiration Date 10/06
Phone Number:716/633-1930	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 716/633-1932	
Email Address: wdult@dultlawolfide.com//	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	2/2/2006 Date
Walter W. Duft Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Camair Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 4087 Walden Avenue, Lancaster, New York 14086 (hereinafter "Camair"), has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Michael J. Arno, an individual residing at 5850 Kraus Road, Clarence, New York, 14031 (hereinafter "Arno"), together with Arno's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of such right, title and interest as Camair may presently have in and to the inventive subject matter conveyed to Camair pursuant to the Assignment from Daniel Blaszkowiak to Camair dated June 23, 2004 (attached hereto as Exhibit A), including all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisional and continuation applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said inventive subject matter.

Done at Lancaster/New York, this 2nd day of January, 2006.

Michael J. Amo

President

Camair Inc.

WATER C

1

EXHIBIT A

JC 304-2

09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Blaszkowiak, whose residence address is 93 Woodgate Drive, Checkmonge, New York 14227 (the "Assignor") having co-invented a certain new and useful invention for a "Disposable Desiceant Cartridge Air/Gas Dryer and Method Therefore" for which I am about to make application for Letters Parent of the United States, said application being first filed at a provisional application, and herewith executed concurrently on the respective dates listed hereinbelow;

WHEREAS, Camair Inc., a New York corporation, whose post office address is 4087 Walden Avenue, Lancaster, NY 14086 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Lenetz Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, I the aforesaid, Daniel Blaszkowiak, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignce. "Successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the tentitory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the said Assignce hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignce.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters.

Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignce, or its representatives and facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignce, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Daniel Blaszkowiak as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Daniel Blaszkowia

RightFax



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

February 03, 2006

Submitter

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Missing Cover Page

Your request to record a document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was received via electronic fax on February 02, 2006, at 06:22 PM without a cover sheet.

Due to the absence of this data, we are unable to process your submission. Please resubmit your document.

If you have any questions, you may contact our customer service center at 571-272-3350.

Office of Public Records Assignment Division

NO. THENE !)
A COVER ASILANDERSON ASILANDERSON ASILANDERSON THE DOWN SACK YOU SEPAN YOU SEND AND 11 G.XI + 131 TA' 11 G.XI + 131 TA'

PAGE 03

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.useto.gov

PATENT REEL: 017233 FRAME: 0565 RightFax

2/3/06 4:47

PAGE 003/003

Fax Server

TAIS IS AN EXHIBIT TO ANOTAM ASSIGNMENT,

T.E. TAR ONE

EXHIBITA

50304-2

ASSICINMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Blaszkowiak, whose residence address is 93 Woodgate Drive, Checktowage, New York 14227 (the "Assignor") having co-invented a certain new and useful invention for a "Disposable Desirence Countings AirCos Cryer and Method Therefore" the which I am about to make application for Lotura Patent of the United States, and applications being fast filed as a provinced application, and herewith excented concurrency on the respective dates Erned Receivabelow;

WHEREIAS, Cameir Inc., a New York conjugation, whose past effice softens is 4087
Whiten Avenue, Laucaster, NY 14686 ("the Assignme"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in and to the admirable invention and application for Leave, Parent in the United States and in any
and all functor countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consistention of the Mothers (\$10.00) to ter in hand paid by the Assigner, and other good and valuable consideration, meetigs whereof it hereby expressly acknowledged. I the othersaid, Daniel Blankowiak, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assigner, ancessors, legal representatives and satigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, for the trailing of the United States of America and for all foreign transactors, and well Letters Patrons, distribute, continuations, reminentiam-in-part, substantiates, reference, distributed the accountant and examines to be obtained therefore, and I further agree to compute with the stid Amigner improvement in the obtaining and the trailing of any or all each Letters Patron but at the expense of the said Amigner.

The Commissioner of Patents is beauty unforcinal and requested to liste the Letters Patent policy in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assigner, his subtatance, legal representatives and essigner, as the Assignme of the action right, this and interest therein.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignor, or in representatives and their known to me respecting said invention, and trainly in any logal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, camma all division, communicate, communicate, and extension applications, account all necessary assignment papers to mane any and all of said Lorent Person to be issued to said Assigner, make all rightful cartes and generally do everything concessary or destrable or all said Assigner, in successions and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper promotion for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign associates.

This Assignment is constituted by Daniel Blasskinovials as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

2

WALTER W. DUFT

PATENT ATTORNEY

8616 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2

WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

(716)633-1930 (VOICE)
(716)633-1932 (FAGSIMILE)
omail: wduft@duftlawoffice.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION C-O-N-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L

February 3, 2006

TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION AUTOMATED RECORDATION SYSTEM

COMPANY: USPTO

FAX NO: 571-273-0140

RE: RETRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Our Reference No.:

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 9

COMMENTS:

PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED:

- 1. COPY OF NOTICE OF MISSING COVER PAGE:
- 2. COPY OF ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL (WHICH INCLUDED A COVER PAGE)

NOTE: THE DOCUMENT IDENTIFIED AS HAVING NO COVER PAGE IS NOT A SEPARATE ASSIGNMENT. IT IS AN "EXHIBIT A" TO THE ACTUAL ASSIGNMENT BEING RECORDED. THE "EXHIBIT A" DOCUMENT WAS SEPARATELY SUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION ON 2/2/2006.

PATENT REEL: 017233 FRAME: 0567 7166331932

2/3/08 4:47

DUFT LAW OFFICE

Fax Server

PAGE 001/003

PAGE 02

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

SUBMITTER

Company:

Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Fax Number: 17166331932

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

56.TXT

3 7166331932

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, February 03, 2006 4:44:14 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

WALTER W. DUFT

PATENT ATTORNEY

86:6 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2

WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

(716)633-1930 (VOICE)

(716)633-1932 (FACSIMILE)

amail:wduft@duftlawoffice.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION C-O-N-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L

February 2, 2006

TO: Assignment Division Automated Recordation System

COMPANY: U.S.P.T.O.

FAX NO: 571/273-0140

RE: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION--- S/N 11/084,852 and 11/084,843

Our Reference No.: 1607-5 and 1607-6

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

COMMENTS:

PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED

IF THE PAGES ARE NOT LEGIBLE OR IF THEY ARE NOT ALL RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL (716) 633-1930

PATENT REEL: 017233 FRAME: 0569

BEZ

RECORDED: 02/03/2006